506818194 08/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6865015

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NAPOLEON ARIZMENDI	08/11/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CENTERGENICS, LLC	
Street Address:	32423 TAMINA RD.	
City:	MAGNOLIA	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77354-3445	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	17402470		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (831)722-2350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-377-0500

Email: patents@wagnerblecher.com
Correspondent Name: WAGNER BLECHER LLP
Address Line 1: 123 WESTRIDGE DRIVE

Address Line 4: WATSONVILLE, CALIFORNIA 95076

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CENTER-008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ILENE L. FISH
SIGNATURE:	/llene L. Fish/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=CENTER-008_20210813_DEC_ASG#page1.tif

PATENT 506818194 REEL: 057180 FRAME: 0498

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR **DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)**

	Submitted for dual purpose of recording an assignment.			
	A copy of this assignment will be submitted	ed separately to the	e Recording Branch.	
Title of Invention	TAPERED THREAD TUBULAR GRIPP	NG DEVICE	Attorney Docket No. CENTER-008	
			Client Reference No.	
As the below	named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declara	: The anached application of			
	United States application or PCT inter	national application nu	ımber	
	filed on			
The above-ic	dentified application was made or authorized to be r	made by me.		
I believe that	t I am the original inventor or an original joint invent	or of a claimed invention	on in the application.	
by fine or imp	nowledge that any willful false statement made in the prisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
•	e that I have reviewed and understand the contents any amendment referred to above; and	of the above-identified	d specification, including the claims, as	
-	nowledge the duty to disclose information that is ma Section 1.56.	iterial to patentability a	is defined in Title 37, Code of Federal	
	ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN	I PATENT APPLICAT	ION	
Assignee(s)		tergenics, LLC		
		423 Tamina Rd		
		lia, TX 77354-3445		
subsidiaries and the right of prior therein, and any Patent, and any or reexaminatio country, to be had this assignment executed ar undue delay, exapplication and Assignee(s), or legal proceedin rightful oaths ar to obtain and er expenses which Commissioner of issue patents or invention(s) or i application afor be deemed and statements and statements and are provided in the prior to the statement of the stateme	ned hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the above-identified Ast diffiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer unto said Assignity, in the invention, to and under an application for Letters Pay and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), division y and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries forms, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I additionally author held and enjoyed by the Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, ers Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended ment, and transfer not been made; AND I hereby covenant the highest of the patent and such papers as may be necessary or described and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or described and letters Patent, to the Assignee(s), its successors, assigned to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or gs, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divided and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid inforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for him may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assign Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any officing applications as aforesaid, to issue to the Assignee(s), as as improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United and in accordance with the terms of this assignment. This is original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the deherein of my own knowledge are true and that all statemer I the like so made are punishable by fine, imprisonment or bot tements may jeopardize the validity of the patent application as	nee(s), its successors and atent of the United States, hals, and renewals of and soreign thereto which may be ze the Assignee(s) to file anominees or legal represent at I have full right to convey anominees or legal represents in the covenant and agree as irable to perfect the title the sense of the action of	assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth substitutes for said application for said Letters be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, applications in my name for Letters Patent in any intatives, to the full end of the term or terms for e same would have been held and enjoyed by me by the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have that I will, each time a request is made, and without that I will, each time a request is made, and without o said invention(s) or improvement(s), said esentatives, and I agree to communicate to the lication and said Letters Patent, to testify in any I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all essors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives wement(s) in any and all countries provided the signee(s); AND I hereby authorize and request the ies foreign to the United States whose duty it is to ittle and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said issued and granted on or as a result of the ed in one or more counterparts, each of which shalling duly cautioned, I hereby declare that all delief are believed to be true and further that false the 18 of the United States Code, and that such	
LEGAL NAM	ME OF INVENTOR AND ASSIGNOR:			
Inventor: N	apoleon ARIZMENDI	Date:	11 August 2021	
Signature: _	778 Q.J.			

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional form for each additional inventor. **RECORDED:** 08/14/2021 REEL: 057180 FRAME: 0499